J/27/25, 11:43 AM Bulk Print < 2025 Chapter Awards Submission Form < Print Preview - Gravity Forms < Maryland Chapter of ACEP — WordPress
2025 Chapter Awards Submission Form : Entry # 435
Nominator Information
Name
Dan Benjamin Gingold MD, MPH, FACEP
Email
dgingold@som.umaryland.edu
Preferred Contact Method
Email
Are you a member of the Maryland ACEP Chapter?
Yes
Hospital Affiliation
Name of Hospital
University of Maryland Medical Center
Address of Hospital
Baltimore, MD Map It
Are you nominating a colleague or submitting a self-nomination for a Chapter Award?
Colleague
For which Chapter Award are you nominating a colleague or self-nominating?
EMS Physician of the Year
Nominee Information
Name
Jennifer Guyther MD
Email
JGuyther@som.umaryland.edu
Cell Phone
443-386-4483
Is the nominee a member of the Maryland ACEP Chapter?
Unsure

2025 Chapter Awards Submission Form : Entry # 435

Please submit a brief narrative (500 words or less) describing the nominee's achievements, contributions, and impact on emergency medicine.

Dr. Guyther is a passionate advocate for quality EMS care, especially for the pediatric population. She tirelessly participates in resident and paramedic education, as well as leads QA efforts for BCFD as Deputy EMS Medical Director. Additionally she has crucial roles at the state level in EMS. She provides excellent leadership and mentorship for paramedics and EMTs. Throughout her career has consistently demonstrated commitment to improving EMS care of our city and state communities, and would a deserving recipient of this award.

Nominee Headshot

314.jpg

Notes



Admin Notification (ID: 636bf3a11705e)

added January 24, 2025 at 5:02 am

WordPress successfully passed the notification email to the sending server.

2025 Chapter Awards Submission Form : Entry # 417
Nominator Information
Name
David Gatz
Email
jgatz@som.umaryland.edu
Preferred Contact Method
Cell Phone (Text)
Are you a member of the Maryland ACEP Chapter?
Yes
Hospital Affiliation
Name of Hospital
University of Maryland Medical Center
Address of Hospital
Baltimore, Maryland
Map It
Are you nominating a colleague or submitting a self-nomination for a Chapter Award?
Colleague
For which Chapter Award are you nominating a colleague or self-nominating?
EMS Physician of the Year
Nominee Information
Name
Jeffrey Nusbaum MD, MBA
Email
jnusbaum@som.umaryland.edu
Cell Phone
667-214-2208
Is the nominee a member of the Maryland ACEP Chapter?
Yes

2025 Chapter Awards Submission Form : Entry # 417

Please submit a brief narrative (500 words or less) describing the nominee's achievements, contributions, and impact on emergency medicine.

Most emergency physicians are content to sit in their EDs and wait for critically ill patients to come to them. But not Dr. Nusbaum. He has made it abundantly clear from his earliest days in emergency medicine that he wants to optimize the care patients receive long before they cross the threshold into a hospital.

Dr. Nusbaum initially did residency at Mount Sinai Hospital, where he was already recognized as the resident who contributed the most to prehospital care throughout residency (the Resident EMS Service Award). He immediately continued his education as an EMS Fellow at the University of Pittsburgh Medical Center. He subsequently began working as the Medical Command Physician for UPMC and as EMS Medical Director for TEN different fire departments and EMS agencies. That's not a typo - literally 10!

I bring this up to underscore how fortunate Baltimore was to have an EMS physician with this degree of passion and experience transition here in 2021 when Dr. Nusbaum started working at the University of Maryland Midtown Campus. Of course, pure clinical work could only interest him for so long and over the past several years Dr. Nusbaum has taken on increasing roles throughout the state. Notably this includes as Assistant Medical Director of the Baltimore City Fire Department and as Medical Director of the Baltimore County Fire Department.

This means I'm just as likely to find him standing in 5 inches of snow during a 4-alarm fire in Dundalk or teaching one of his many continuing education sessions for EMTs and paramedics, as I am to find him saving lives in the ED at Midtown. It's worth noting that even in his downtime, Dr. Nusbaum is not fully satisfied and wants to help further advance the field of EMS, reviewing papers for the specialty journal "Prehospital Emergency Care".

In summary, Dr. Nusbaum has demonstrated unwavering dedication to emergency medicine services, within which he provides critical leadership. It is my sincere hope that you will recognize his many contributions with this award.

Nominee Headshot

nusbaum.jpg

Notes



Admin Notification (ID: 636bf3a11705e)

added January 19, 2025 at 2:33 pm

WordPress successfully passed the notification email to the sending server.